

Wadhwa

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 17684 OF 2023

Late Yallapa Narayan Sonavane Co-operative
Housing Society & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Deepak Vithal Rao & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Aman Kacheria, *with IZ Merchant, for the Petitioners.*
Mr Sujit A Mane, *for Respondent No. 1.*
Mr Jagdish Reddy, *for Respondent Nos. 2, 4, 5 & 6.*
Mr Anoop Patil, *for Respondent No. 3-AGRC.*

CORAM G.S. Patel &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 10th October 2023

PC:-

1. We are told that the 1st Respondent has filed a Review Petition (L) No. 28165 of 2023 and an Interim Application arising from our order of 11th August 2023. That Review Petition is to be listed before a Bench of G. S. Patel and Neela Gokhale, JJ. It cannot be taken by this Bench. A date will be notified later.
2. Obviously, the Review Petition will have to be served before the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)