

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 06th May, 2026

FOR REJECTION :

56	WPL/17684/2023	)	Mr. Ibrahim Merchant, Advocate for the
	with	)	petitioner.
	RPW/13/2024	)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the petitioner made a
		)	statement that the Hon'ble Court had passed
		)	Conditional Order on 11.08.2023, directing
		)	respondent to deposit amount on or before
		)	03.10.2023, however, amount was not
		)	deposited and therefore, Petition ought to
		)	have been disposed of.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for the petitioner further made a
		)	statement that he has already removed office
		)	objections. He has also firmly contended that
		)	Review Petition is also dismissed by Order
		)	dated 22.03.2024. Statements are accepted.
		)	
		)	Office to verify and take follow up action.

Date : 06.05.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.05.08
14:57:27
+0530